TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIGITAL PLAYGROUND, INC.		02/29/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	49 Route d'Arlon
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	1140
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3436067	DIGITAL DP PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	3334941	DP DIGITAL PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	2768613	DIGITAL PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	2703616	D P DIGITAL PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	3312280	ISLAND FEVER
Registration Number:	2975212	JESSE JANE
Registration Number:	3014320	VIRTUAL SEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102318311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (310) 312-3750

 Email:
 skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp/Steve
Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0527

900223832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43277-00092			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Evan M. Kent Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Kent			
Signature:	/EMK012362/			
Date:	05/22/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=digital#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DIGITAL PLAYGROUND, INC., a California corporation, having its principal office at 16134 Hart Street, Van Nuys, California 91406, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now the subject of registrations as set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARKS	REG. NOS.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
DIGITAL PLAYGROUND	3,436,067	May 27, 2008
DIGITAL PLAYGROUND	3,334,941	November 13, 2007
DIGITAL PLAYGROUND	2,768,613	September 30, 2003
DP DIGITAL PLAYGROUND		
& Design	2,703,616	April 8, 2003
ISLAND FEVER	3,312,280	October 16, 2007
JESSE JANE	2,975,212	July 26, 2005
VIRTUAL SEX	3,014,320	November 15, 2005

WHEREAS, MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.À.R.L., a Luxembourg limited liability company having its principal office at 49 Route d'Arlon, 1140 Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that DIGITAL PLAYGROUND, INC may have in and to the said trademarks and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DIGITAL PLAYGROUND, INC does hereby assign to MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.À.R.L. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademark are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

DIGITAL PLAYGROUND, INC.	MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONA S.À.R.L.	ΙI
Signed at 16134 Hertst Ven Nuss, (A 91406, th) day of FCD, 2012	Signed at 49 Route d'Arkn, this a day of April, 2012	<u>).</u> 5
Signature	Signature	
Ali DAVoudian	Fabian Thylmann	
Name	Name Managing Director	
Title	Title	

RECORDED: 05/22/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0529